MRD 6/14/0

07-14-2000

Expires 06/30/99	TRADEMARK			
ОМВ 0651-0027	NEW 1721 TOTAN NAV 1720 TAK 121 TOTA			
1.12=	1403731			
	ON FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	12/21/99			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	X Other Security Agreement Termination			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name U.S. Bank National Association Month Day Year				
Name 0.5. Bank National Association				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other National Association				
X Other National Association				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Keystone Retaining Wall	Systems, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 4444 W. 78th Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	Minnesota 55435			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
document from Assignment.)				
TOUGH PROUER COCCOLOR 151/1772				
81 40.00 DP 82 175.00 DP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0586

U.S. Department of Commerce

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 569-5767				
Name	David M. Perry, Esquire			
Address (line 1)	Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley LLP			
Address (line 2)	One Logan Square			
Address (line 3)	3) Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance doc including any attachments.	cument # 2		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
75/177,99	1 0/7 525 3 6	ation Number(s) 2,008,512 2,010,139		
•		2,232,524 2,156,217		
	2,290,787			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 8				
Fee Amoun	- Elitar the total manifest of properties involved.			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-2555				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
David M.	Perry	6/12/00		
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0587

NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Whereas, the United States Patent and Trademark Office recorded a Notice of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks naming Keystone Retaining Wall Systems, Inc., as Grantor, and U. S. Bank National Association, as Secured Party, on October 31, 1997 at REEL/FRAME 1650/0432 in the Trademarks and Trademark Applications described on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

The Secured Party hereby notifies the United States Patent and Trademark Office that the above security interest is hereby terminated, satisfied, discharged, released and that the Secured Party's interests in the above-described Trademarks and Trademark Applications are reassigned to the Grantor.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Aday of December, 1999.

U.S. Bank National Association

Notary Public

Its: //ssis/a_7

SHARON MICHAEL

NOTARY PUBLIC COMESSITA

My Commission Experious 31, 2000

N:\PL\JJK\17294093.wpd

Schedule A

Existing Trademarks

U.S. Trademarks

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.	DESCRIPTION OF TRADEMARK	DATE OF REGISTRATION	
1518009	Keystone Retaining Wall System	December 27, 1988	
1817535	Keystone Retaining Wall System	August 2, 1994	
2008512	Edge Rock	October 15, 1996	
2010139	Edge Rock & Design	October 22, 1996	
Trademark Applications			
TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	DESCRIPTION OF TRADEMARK	DATE OF FILING	
75/019515	Legacy Stone	November 14, 1995	
75/019517	Arbor Stone	November 14, 1995	
75/177990	Heritagestone	October 7, 1996	
75/1779 - 91	Regalstone	October 7, 1996	
75/177992	Sedonastone	October 7, 1996	
75/215622	Keysystem	December 19, 1996	
75/215623	Quattrostone	December 19, 1996	
75/252251	Keywall	March 5, 1997	
75/313318	Keystone Retaining Wall System	June 23, 1997	

N:\DOC\GML\120643

RECORDED: 06/14/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0589